

Protected Areas Network Fund

P.O. Box 6094, Koror Republic of Palau 96940 Phone: (680) 488-3863/1313

Email:<u>info@palaupanfund.org</u>
Website:www.palaupanfund.org

30-DAY PUBLIC NOTICE

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL

Issue Date: June 26, 2024 PANF_RFP No. 02/2024

The Protected Areas Network Fund (PAN Fund), is soliciting proposals from qualified vendors/businesses to provide one (1) new vehicle for the Palau Protected Areas Network Fund. Specifications and other relevant information can be downloaded on our website (www.palaupanfund.org) or picked up at the Protected Areas Network Fund's office located at the 1st Floor of the Bureau of Fisheries Building or requested via email to panf@palaupanfund.org. This is fully funded by grant funds.

Interested bidders are requested to submit their proposal for this RFP to the following address:

Dilkui Marino
Finance Officer
Protected Areas Network Fund
P.O. Box 6094
1st Floor, Bureau of Fisheries Building
Koror, Palau 96940

Submission deadline will be July 25, 2024, 4:00PM PWT. PAN Fund reserves the right to cancel this RFP and or to reject any or all proposals and to reissue an amended RFP.